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JULY 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 

   

Heisey 
Concert w/ 

Newark 
Fireworks 

Independence 
Day   

 

 
7 
 
 
 

8 

 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

 
Leadership Team 

Training Day 
8am-3pm 

Leadership Team 
8am-10am 

New Members 
10am-12pm 

Leadership Team 
8am-10am 

New Members 
10am-12pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm  

 

 
14 15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 

 

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

 
Percussion Clinics 

1pm-3pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

 
Percussion Clinics 

1pm-3pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

 
Percussion Clinics 

1pm-3pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

 
Percussion Clinics 

1pm-3pm 
  

 

 
21 

 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

 Band Camp 8am- 9pm 
Band Camp 8am-

1pm 
 

Induction Ceremony 
and Dance 6pm-9pm 

 

 

 
28 29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

 Full Band  
9am-4pm 

Full Band  
9am-4pm 

Full Band  
9am-4pm    
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AUGUST 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 

    

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

 
Preview @ White 

Field @ 7pm 

Full Band 
9am-12pm 

TENTATIVE  
Pelotonia 

Performance 
10:30am-1:00pm 

 

 
4 
 
 
 

5 

 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

  Full Band  
9am-12pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm 

Full Band  
9am-12pm   

 

 
11 12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm  

Convocation 
Performance, report 

@ 7:30am 
Pictures immediately 

following 

Guard/Percussion 
Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

  

 

 
18 

 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB vs. 
Licking 
Heights 

 

 

 
25 26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB @ 
Mount 
Vernon 
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SEPTEMBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
1 
 

2 
 

3 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

 No School 
Labor Day 

Full Band  
3pm-6pm  

Guard/Percussion 
Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB vs. 
Zanesville 

OMEA Contest 
@ Licking 
Heights 
(late) 

 

 
8 
 
 
 

9 

 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

13 
 
 

14 
 
 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB @ 
Groveport 

(no go) 

OMEA Contest 
@ Hilliard 
Bradley 
(early) 

 

 
15 16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 
20 

 
21 

 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm 

Full Band 3pm-
5:30pm – Includes 

homecoming 
carnival performance 

@ 5pm 

Guard/Percussion 
Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB vs. Logan – 
Homecoming 

& MS Band 
Night 

NO 
Contest 

Weekend 
 

 
22 

 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

27 
 

28 
 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB @ Canal 
Winchester 

(no go) 

OMEA Contest 
@ Valley 

(Lucasville) 
(late) 

 

 
29 30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm      
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OCTOBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
29 

 
30 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 

  
Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm 
 

Guard/Percussion 
Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB @ 
Pickerington 

Central 

OMEA Contest 
@ Licking Valley 

(early) 

 

 
6 
 
 
 

7 

 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 

11 
 
 

12 
 
 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

No School - 
FB vs. Teays 

Valley 

OMEA Contest 
@ Buckeye 
Invitational 

(all day) 

 

 
13 14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

 
19 

 

 Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB @ 
Reynoldsburg 

(no go) 

49th Annual 
Newark 

Marching Band 
Invitational 

(early) 
 

 
20 

 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

26 
 

HWE Fall Full Band  
3pm-6pm 

Brass & WW 
Sectional 

2:45pm-4pm  
Guard/Percussion 

Sectional  
3pm-5pm 

 
Full Band  
6pm-9pm 

FB vs. 
Lancaster – 
Senior Night 

OMEA SMBF 
@ Hilliard 
Bradley 

 

 
27 28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 
OMEA 

SMBF @ 
Piqua 

   Full Band 
3pm-5pm   
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NOVEMBER 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 
31 

 
1 

 
2 

 

     

Pancake 
Dinner & 

Concert 5pm-
8pm 

Craft Bazaar 
9am-2pm 

 

 
3 
 
 
 

4 

 
 

5 
 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 
 

8 
 
 

9 
 
 

  
No School 
Prof. Dev. 

Day 
    

 

 
10 11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 

 Veterans Day    
Big Brothers/Big 

Sisters Beat 
Michigan Bash 
(evening – full 

marching band) 

 

 

 
17 

 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

       

 

 
24 25 

 
26 

 
27 

 
28 

 
29 

 
30 

 

   No School 
No 

School 
Thanksgiving 

Day 
No School  

 


