JULY 2024							
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	
30	1	2	3	4	5	6	
			Heisey Concert w/ Newark Fireworks	Independence Day			
7	8	9	10	11	12	13	
	Leadership Team Training Day 8am-3pm	Leadership Team 8am-10am New Members 10am-12pm	Leadership Team 8am-10am New Members 10am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm		
14	15	16	17	18	19	20	
	Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm			
	Percussion Clinics 1pm-3pm	Percussion Clinics 1pm-3pm	Percussion Clinics 1pm-3pm	Percussion Clinics 1pm-3pm			
21	22	23	24	25	26	27	
	Band	Camp	8am-	9pm	Band Camp 8am- 1pm Induction Ceremony and Dance 6pm-9pm		
28	29	30	31	1	2	3	
	Full Band 9am-4pm	Full Band 9am-4pm	Full Band 9am-4pm				

AUGUST 2024							
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	
28	29	30	31	1	2	3	
				Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm	TENTATIVE Pelotonia Performance	
				Preview @ White Field @ 7pm	7dm-12pm	10:30am-1:00pm	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
		Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm	Full Band 9am-12pm			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
	Full Band 3pm-6pm		Convocation Performance, report @ 7:30am	Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm			
			Pictures immediately following	Full Band 6pm-9pm			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm	FB vs. Licking		
	ориг ориг	2:45pm-4pm		Full Band 6pm-9pm	Heights		
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	
	5 11 5	Brass & WW		Guard/Percussion Sectional	FB@		
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		3pm-5pm	Mount		
		2.43pm-4pm		Full Band 6pm-9pm	Vernon		

SEPTEMBER 2024						
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	No School Labor Day	Full Band 3pm-6pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB vs. Zanesville	OMEA Contest @ Licking Heights (late)
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB @ Groveport (no go)	OMEA Contest @ Hilliard Bradley (early)
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm	Full Band 3pm- 5:30pm – Includes homecoming carnival performance @ 5pm	Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB vs. Logan – Homecoming & MS Band Night	NO Contest Weekend
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB @ Canal Winchester (no go)	OMEA Contest @ Valley (Lucasville) (late)
29	30	1	2	3	4	5
	Full Band 3pm-6pm					

OCTOBER 2024						
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
29	30	1	2	3	4	5
		Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB @ Pickerington Central	OMEA Contest @ Licking Valley (early)
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	No School - FB vs. Teays Valley	OMEA Contest @ Buckeye Invitational (all day)
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB @ Reynoldsburg (no go)	49 th Annual Newark Marching Band Invitational (early)
20	21	22	23	24	25	26
HWE Fall	Full Band 3pm-6pm	Brass & WW Sectional 2:45pm-4pm		Guard/Percussion Sectional 3pm-5pm Full Band 6pm-9pm	FB vs. Lancaster – Senior Night	OMEA SMBF @ Hilliard Bradley
27	28	29	30	31	1	2
OMEA SMBF @ Piqua				Full Band 3pm-5pm		

NOVEMBER 2024							
SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	
27	28	29	30	31	Pancake Dinner & Concert 5pm- 8pm	Craft Bazaar 9am-2pm	
3	4	5 No School Prof. Dev. Day	6	7	8	9	
10	11 Veterans Day	12	13	14	Big Brothers/Big Sisters Beat Michigan Bash (evening – full marching band)	16	
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	
24	25	26	No School	No School Thanksgiving Day	No School	30	